

Mat. Suit 484/24

Order no. 07 dated 24.07.2025

Petitioner files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

No step is taken by the Respondent.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Perused. Considered. Prayer of the Petitioner is allowed.

It is now 3:20 p.m. None appears on behalf of the Respondent on call.

Fix 20.09.2025 for showing cause by the Respondent as to why the case shall not be heard ex parte.

D/C by me,